
TITLE: WRIST HANDPHONE 

RESEARCH REPORT 

DIPLOMA PROJECT I/ IDH 317 

DIPLOMA SENI LUKIS DAN SENI REKA ($ENI REKA PERINDUSTRIAN) 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

CAWANGAN KEDAH, KAMPUS SUNGAI PETANI 

PETI SURAT 187, 08400 MERBOK, KEDAH DARUL AMAN, MALAYSIA 

PREPARED BY: 

ZAMRIAH BINTI ZAKARIA 

2003418001 

MARCH 2006 



THE DECLARATION 

Declaration 

I hereby declare that the work contained in this report proposal is my own except those which 

have been duly identified and acknowledged. If I am later found to have plagiarized or to have 

committed other forms of academic dishonesty, action can be taken against me under the 

Academic Regulations of UiTM's. 

Signed, 

---------------------------------------------
Name: Zamriah Binti Zakaria

Matric No: 2003418001 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Researcher Offer Letter 

Letter of Research Submission 

Name of Researcher 

Acknowledgement 

Table Of Content 

List Of figures 

List of Table 

Abstract 

CHAPTER 1 

1.0 Introduction 

1.0.1 Background 

1.0.2 Objective 

1.0.3 Definition Of Terms 

1.0.4 Statement Of The Problem 

1.0.5 Research Scope 

1.0.6 Theoretical Framework 

CHAPTER2 

2.0 Literature Review 

2.0.1 Research Status 

2.0.2 A critique Of the Views of needs 

V 

ii 

iii 

V 

vi 

vii 

viii 

ix 

1 

1-2

3 

4-5

6 

6-7

8 

9 

10 

10 



CHAPTER 3 

3. o Methodology 11 

3. o .1 Introduction 11 

3.0.2 Research Instruments - Methods of Data collection 12 

3.0.3 Primary Data - Check list of the Framework. 

(Questionnaire/Interviews/Observation/Ethnographic) 13-15 

3.0.4 Secondary Data 

(Internet source, Library, Others) 

CHAPTER4 

4.0 RESULT AND DISCUSSIONS OF FINDINGS 

4.0.1 Introduction 

4.0.2 Demography 

4.0.3 Results and Discussion of Frequency Analysis Data 

4.0.3.1 Section A 

4.0.3.2 Section B 

CHAPTER 5 

5.0 CONCLUSION 

5.0.1 

5.0.2 

5.0.3 

5.0.4 

References 

Bibliography 

Appendices 

Summary 

Conclusion 

Limitation of Research study 

Recommendations 

16-17 

18 

18 

19-24 

25 

26-30 

31-37 

38 

38 

38 

39 

40 

47 

46 

49-80 



ABSTRACT 

In the heart of Asia lies a land of many cultures, wonders and attractions. 

It's a bubbling1 bustling melting pot of races and religions where Malays, Indians, 

Chinese and many other people live together in peace and harmony. Blessed 

with natural wonders galore, it is perfect for a memorable eco-holiday. 

Necessities played an important role in daily life. Futhermore it also will 

help to improve the quality of fife of the society and individual to fulfil! the needs 

that is increasing everyday. Thus the choices of product that can fulfil! the taste 

of the tourist will help to overcome one major problem in communication system. 

The others sdes of studies tha has been done by me.this problem at usually 

faced by the tourist who came to visit Malaysia. 

After research hav been done, Wrist handphone can only be found in 

certain countries only such as Japan and Thailand. So, I take this initiatif to 

design Wrist handphone for the used of the tourist who came to visit Malaysia 

and at the same time commerlize the design of Wrist handphone to international 

level. 

This already become culture to each designer to be able to create and 

design new product or creation for the convenience of daily work. The function 

and succesful of the design and creation f this product depends on how the 

process of the work and the element and also the principle of designation or 

creation that can be exploit and design with creative and innovative by the 

designer. 

IX 


	Declaration.pdf
	Blank Page




