TITLE: WRIST HANDPHONE



RESEARCH REPORT

DIPLOMA PROJECT I / IDH 317 DIPLOMA SENI LUKIS DAN SENI REKA (SENI REKA PERINDUSTRIAN) UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA CAWANGAN KEDAH, KAMPUS SUNGAI PETANI PETI SURAT 187, 08400 MERBOK, KEDAH DARUL AMAN, MALAYSIA

PREPARED BY:

ZAMRIAH BINTI ZAKARIA 2003418001

MARCH 2006

THE DECLARATION

Declaration

I hereby declare that the work contained in this report proposal is my own except those which

have been duly identified and acknowledged. If I am later found to have plagiarized or to have

committed other forms of academic dishonesty, action can be taken against me under the

Academic Regulations of UiTM's.

Signed,

Name: Zamriah Binti Zakaria

Matric No: 2003418001

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Res	1		
Lette	ii		
Nam	iii		
Ackr	V		
Tabl	e Of Co	ntent	vi
List	vii		
List	viii		
Abst	ix		
СНА	PTER 1		
1.0	Introd	1	
	1.0.1	Background	1-2
	1.0.2	Objective	3
	1.0.3	Definition Of Terms	4-5
	1.0.4	Statement Of The Problem	6
	1.0.5	Research Scope	6-7
	1.0.6	Theoretical Framework	8
СНА	PTER 2	!	
2.0	Litera	9	
	2.0.1	Research Status	10
	2.0.2	A critique Of the Views of needs	10

CHAPTER 3

3.0	Methodology			
	3.0.1	Introduction	11	
	3.0.2	Research Instruments – Methods of Data collection	12	
	3.0.3	Primary Data - Checklist of the Framework.		
		(Questionnaire/Interviews/Observation/Ethnographic)	13-15	
	3.0.4	Secondary Data		
		(Internet source, Library, Others)	16-17	
CHA	PTER 4			
4.0	RESULT AND DISCUSSIONS OF FINDINGS			
	4.0.1	Introduction	18	
	4.0.2	Demography	19-24	
	4.0.3	Results and Discussion of Frequency Analysis Data	25	
	4.0	0.3.1 Section A	26-30	
	4.0	0.3.2 Section B	31-37	
CHAI	PTER 5			
5.0	CONCLUSION			
	5.0.1	Summary	38	
	5.0.2	Conclusion	38	
	5.0.3	Limitation of Research study	39	
	5.0.4	Recommendations	40	
Refe	ences		47	
Biblic	Bibliography			
Appe	Appendices			

ABSTRACT

In the heart of Asia lies a land of many cultures, wonders and attractions. It's a bubbling, bustling melting pot of races and religions where Malays, Indians, Chinese and many other people live together in peace and harmony. Blessed with natural wonders galore, it is perfect for a memorable eco-holiday.

Necessities played an important role in daily life. Futhermore it also will help to improve the quality of life of the society and individual to fulfill the needs that is increasing everyday. Thus the choices of product that can fulfill the taste of the tourist will help to overcome one major problem in communication system. The others sdes of studies that has been done by me, this problem at usually faced by the tourist who came to visit Malaysia.

After research hav been done, Wrist handphone can only be found in certain countries only such as Japan and Thailand. So, I take this initiatif to design Wrist handphone for the used of the tourist who came to visit Malaysia and at the same time commerlize the design of Wrist handphone to international level.

This already become culture to each designer to be able to create and design new product or creation for the convenience of daily work. The function and successful of the design and creation f this product depends on how the process of the work and the element and also the principle of designation or creation that can be exploit and design with creative and innovative by the designer.